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Frequently Used 
Numbers

Maury County
Maury County Chamber & Economic Alliance 931.388.2155  
County Clerk    931.375.5200
Election Commission  931.375.6001
Office of Emergency Management  931.375.6800
Maury County Sheriff Department 931.388.5151
Maury County Fire Department  931.388.0035

Columbia
City Hall   931.560.1500
Parks & Recreation  931.388.8119
Columbia Police Department 931.388.2727
Columbia Fire & Rescue  931.560.1700

Mt. Pleasant
City Hall  931.379.7717
Parks & Recreation    931.379.7717
Mt. Pleasant Police Department  931.379.3201
Mt. Pleasant Fire Department 931.379.3939

Spring Hill
City Hall    931.486.2252
Parks & Recreation  931.487.0027
Spring Hill Police Department  931.486.2632
Spring Hill Fire Department  931.486.3270
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Maury County 
Elected Officials

County Mayor
Andy Ogles
41 Public Square
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.1001
aogles@maurycounty-tn.gov

www.maurycounty-tn.gov

Sheriff
Bucky Rowland
1300 Lawson White Drive
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.8601
browland@maurycounty-tn.gov

Trustee
Randy McNeece
1 Public Square
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.2201
rmcneece@maurycounty-tn.gov 

Circuit Court Clerk
Sandy McLain
41 Public Square
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.1105
sandy.mclain@tncourts.gov

County Clerk
Joey Allen
10 Public Square
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.5214
jallen@maurycounty-tn.gov

Register of Deeds
John Fleming
1 Public Square
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.2101
jfleming@maurycounty-tn.gov

Assessor of Property
Bobby Daniels
6 Public Square
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.4001
bdaniels@maurycounty-tn.gov

Road Superintendent
Van Boshers
1210 Industrial Park Rd
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.6202
vboshers@maurycounty-tn.gov
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Maury County 
Commissioners

District 1
Don Morrow
931.446.2901
dmorrow@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 1
Ken Banks
931.309.1619
kbanksdistrict1@gmail.com

District 2
Craig Harris
931.797.2848
charrisdist2@gmail.com

District 2
Eric Previti
931.626.9878
epreviti@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 3
Talvin Barner
931.215.0954
tbbjr114@gmail.com

District 3
Gary Stovall
931.381.8748
knightsno@charter.net

District 4
Darryl Martin
931.797.2100
dmartin@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 5
Brian McKelvy
931.212.7698
bmckelvy@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 5
Scott Sumners
615.210.6536
ssumners@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 6
Jordon Shaw
615.691.0690
jshaw@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 6
Sue Stephenson
931.446.1337
sueintenn@gmail.com

District 7
Wayne Patterson
931.224.1796
wpatterson@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 4
Connie Green
931.982.6397
marynjesse42@outlook.com

District 7
Linda Whiteside
931.285.2250
lindalwhiteside@att.net

District 8
Debbie Turner
931.388.4258
dwturner@bellsouth.net

District 9
Michelle Haney
931.626.1938
mhaney@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 9
Kevin Markham
931.626.5580
kmarkham@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 10
Larry Brown
931.215.5438
lbrown@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 10
Tommy Wolaver
931.379.0522
wolavert1@gmail.com

District 11
Gwynne Evans
931.698.5804
evansg1@mauryk12.org

District 8
Terry Potts
931.626-5871
tpotts@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 11
David Mischke
931.446.5465
mischkedavid@gmail.com

5



Maury County 
School Board District 1

Kristen Parker
931.797.5047
kparker.schoolboard@gmail.com

www.mauryk12.org

District 7
Will Sims
931.698.0727
wsims@mauryk12.org

District 2
Bettye Kinser
931.388.3669
bkinser@mauryk12.org

District 3
Natasha Hopkins
nhopkins@mauryk12.org

District 4
Michael Fulbright
931.698.0375
mfulbright@ymail.com

District 5
David Moore
615.405.9221
moore4d5@gmail.com

District 6
Marlina Ervin
mervin@mauryk12.org

District 8
Austin Hooper
ahooper@mauryk12.org

District 9
Chad Howell
931.334.0241
chadhowell@mauryk12.org

District 10
Wayne Lindsey
wlindsey@mauryk12.org

District 11
Tommy Dudley
931.486.2982
thdudley@charter.net
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Maury County 
Judges

www.tncourts.gov

Part II
Lee Bailey
931.379.4984

Associate Judge
Bobby Sands
931.375.1202

Part I
Douglas Chapman
931.375.1200

General Session Judges District Attorney Circuit/Chancery Judges

Brent Cooper
931.380.2536

Part I
David Allen
931.762.0010

Public Defender

Travis Jones
931.380.2598

Part IV
Stella L. Hargrove
931.380.2543

Part II
Russ Parkes
931.380.2543

Part III
Christopher Sockwell
931.540.2458
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Maury County
Constables District 1

Terry Chandler

District 2
John Tomlinson

District 3
Timothy A. Clark

District 4
Kenneth Lovett

District 5
Tim Holt

District 6
Joey Potts

District 7
Darrell Thrasher

District 8
Marvin Cox

District 9
Jeffrey Hardy, Jr.

District 10
Steve Mangrum

District 11
Roland Stickel

www.tnconstables.com
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Columbia
Elected Officials

www.columbiatn.com
Mayor
Chaz Molder
chaz.molder@columbiatn.com

Vice Mayor
Christa S. Martin, Ed.D.
christa.martin@columbiatn.com

Council Member - Ward 1
DaVena Hardison
davena.hardison@columbiatn.com

City Council

Council Member - Ward 2
Ken Wiles
ken.wiles@columbiatn.com

Council Member - Ward 3
Tony Greene
tony.greene@columbiatn.com

Council Member - Ward 4
Kenny Marshall
kenny.marshall@columbiatn.com

Council Member - Ward 5
Danny Coleman
danny.coleman@columbiatn.com

700 NORTH GARDEN STREET | COLUMBIA, TN | 931-560-1505 9



Mount Pleasant
Elected Officials

www.mountpleasanttn.org
Mayor
Bill White
931.379.3762
mayor@mountpleasanttn.org

Vice Mayor
Jacqueline Grandberry
931.334.1691
jgrandberry@mountpleasanttn.org

Commissioners

Commissioner
Willie Alderson
931.398.8383
walderson@mountpleasanttn.org

Commissioner
Mike Davis
931.698.6581
mdavis@mountpleasanttn.org

Commissioner
Eric Harvey
931.242.1825
eharvey@mountpleasanttn.org

100 PUBLIC SQUARE | MOUNT PLEASANT, TN | 931-379-7717 10



Mayor
Jim Hagaman
jhagaman@springhilltn.org

Alderman - Ward 1
John Canepari
jcanepari@springhilltn.org

Aldermen

Alderman - Ward 1
Jason Cox
jcox@springhilltn.org

Alderman - Ward 2
Matt Fitterer
mfitterer@springhilltn.org

Alderman - Ward 3
Dan Allen
dallen@springhilltn.org

Alderman - Ward 4
Hazel Nieves
hnieves@springhilltn.org

Alderman - Ward 2
William Pomeroy
wpomeroy@springhilltn.org

Alderman - Ward 3
Kevin Gavigan
kgavigan@springhilltn.org

Alderman - Ward 4
Trent Linville
tlinville@springhilltn.org
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Spring Hill
Elected Officials

www.springhilltn.org

199 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY | SPRING HIIL, TN | 931-486-2252



State Offices

District 28
Senator Joey Hensley
 
425 5th Avenue North
Suite 746 Cordell Hull Bldg.
Nashville, TN 37243
615.741.3100

sen.joey.hensley@capitol.tn.gov 
www.joeyhensley.com

Senator Representatives
District 64
Representative Scott Cepicky

425 5th Avenue North
Suite 510 Cordell Hull Bldg.
Nashville TN 37243
615.741.3005

rep.scott.cepicky@capitol.tn.gov 
www.scottcepicky.com

District 69
Representative Michael Curcio

425 5th Avenue North
Suite 630 Cordell Hull Bldg.
Nashville, TN 37243
615.741.3513

rep.michael.curcio@capitol.tn.gov 
www.votecurcio.com

www.capitol.tn.gov
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Senator Marsha Blackburn

357 Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510
202.224.3344

www.blackburn.senate.gov

Federal Offices

Senators Representatives
District 4
Representative Scott DesJarlais

Local Office
808 South Garden St, 2nd Floor
Columbia, TN 38401
931.381.9920

DC Office
2301 Rayburn HOB
Washington, DC 20515
202.225.6831

www.desjarlais.house.gov

District 7
Representative Mark Green

Local Office
305 Public Square, Suite 212
Franklin, TN 37064

DC Office
533 Cannon HOB
Washington, DC 20515
202.225.2811

www.markgreen.house.gov

Senator Bill Hagerty

248 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510
202.224.4944

www.hagerty.senate.gov
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